

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 846 OF 2011

SYLVIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VICTOR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to pay process fee since long.

In absence of steps being taken by the petitioner to confirm the service, there is no option but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR