

F
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 846 OF 2011

SYLVIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VICTOR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties stated that their clients may be given an opportunity to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial dispute.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore on 16.2.2013.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court shall submit report within next three weeks.

List the case on 18.3.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER