

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.846 OF 2011

SYLVIA ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VICTOR ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that their clients have reconciled and have started living together.

In view of the above, the transfer petition is disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 18, 2013.

ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 846 OF 2011

SYLVIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VICTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )